## Government of Himachal Pradesh **Department of Technical Education**

No. EDN(TE)A(1)2/2020-HPKVN-I Dated Shimla-171002, the September, 2022.

## NOTIFICATION

A Management Committee is hereby constituted in the Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam for managing the operations, monitoring quality of training and for ensuring maintenance of the Centre of Excellence (COE), Tourism & Hospitality as per detail given below:-

a.	Head of Institution of the Operating Partner	Chairperson
).	One Representative among HOD of various Departments of COE (Hotel Operations and Management, Food & Beverage Operations and Management, Food Production, Fitness & Wellness, Food Technology)	Member Secretary
c.	General Manager-HPKVN, Training & Admin	Member
d.	Joint Director Director Tourism & Civil Aviation	Member
e.	Member I among HOD of Departments remaining of CoE	Member
f.	Member II among HOD of Departments remaining of CoE	Member
g.	Member III among HOD of Departments remaining of CoE	Member
h.	Member IV among HOD of Departments remaining of CoE	Member
i.	Industry expert	Member
1	LEM Hotel Manager	Member
k	Industry representative	Member

## BY ORDER

Amitabh Avasthi Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. EDN(TE)A(1)2/2020-HPKVN-I Dated Shimla-171002, the September, 2022. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Managing Director, Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam, Shimla-171009 w.r.t. her letter No. HPKVN/1(688)/2022-2269, dated 06.08.2022 with the request to circulate the copy of said notification to all the concerned.
- 2. The Director, Technical Education, H.P. Sundernagar, District Mandi.

(Shubh Karan Singh) Special Secretary(TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph: 0177-2624554